Anderson-Mason, Hon./I'hon. Andrea
Arseneau, Kevin
Arseneault, Guy

Austin, Kris

Bourque, Benoit

Cardy, Hon./I'nhon. Dominic
Carr, Hon./I'hon. Jeff
Chiasson, Chuck

Chiasson, Keith

Conroy, Michelle

Coon, David

Crossman, Gary

D'Amours, Jean-Claude

Notes:

15,317
14,255
16,058
17,412
18,007
12,424

9,957
15,882
12,740
12,975
12,293
16,780
16,419

Province of New Brunswick / Province du Nouveau-Brunswick
Constituency Office Expenses / Frais du bureau de circonscription
Expenses Paid to Members During the Period from January 1 to March 31, 2020 / Frais remboursés aux députés du 1* janvier au 31 mars 2020
Prepared by the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly / Rapport préparé par le greffier de 'Assemblée |égislative

Desaulniers, Rick

Fairgrieve, Stewart

Fitch, Bruce

Flemming, Hon./I'hon. Hugh J.
Gauvin, Hon./I'hon. Robert
Guitard, Hon./I'hon. Daniel
Harris, Lisa

Harvey, Andrew

Higgs, Hon./I'hon. Blaine
Holder, Hon./I'hon. Trevor
Holland, Hon./I'hon. Michael
Horsman, Stephen

Kenny, Brian

$

12,365
10,221
17,892
13,693

9,225
14,434
17,245
12,735

6,124
14,847
14,494
13,648
17,078

This report lists expenses paid to members during the stated period, regardless of when the expenses were

incurred. Subsection 31(3) of the Legislative Assembly Act provides that members may claim for

reimbursement of expenses up to 45 days after the end of the fiscal year.

Totals may vary due to rounding.

$
Landry, Denis 15,395
Landry, Francine 20,098
LeBlanc, Jacques 13,347
LeBlanc, Monique 15,966
LePage, Gilles 18,686
Lowe, Gerry 13,036
McKee, Rob 13,453
Melanson, Roger 10,442
Mitton, Megan 21,925
Northrup, Bruce 13,362
Oliver, Hon./I'hon. Bill 11,326
Rogers, Cathy 15,208
Savoie, Glen 9,705

Notes :

Shephard, Hon./I'hon. Dorothy
Steeves, Hon./I'hon. Ernie
Stewart, Hon./I'hon. Jake
Thériault, Isabelle

Urquhart, Hon./I'hon. Carl
Wetmore, Hon./I'hon. Ross
Wilson, Hon./I'hon. Mary
Wilson, Hon./I'hon. Sherry

Total

13,115
13,287
9,922
28,652
20,158
12,310
8,437
9,537

671,887

Le rapport énumere les dépenses remboursées pendant la période, quelle que soit la date & laquelle les
dépenses ont été engagées. Selon le paragraphe 31(3) de la Loi sur 'Assemblée législative, les députés
ont droit au remboursement des dépenses qui sont réclamées dans les 45 jours de la fin de I'exercice

financier.

Les totaux peuvent varier, les chiffres ayant été arrondis.
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